Cirencester Motor Cycle Club

WHITEWAY

Scramble

(By kind permission of Mr. D. PERRY)

Sunday. 28¢h July., 1968

at 2-30 p.m.

Restricted to Members of Clubs registered in the Western Centre of the A.C.U.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Union. Permit No. L.61.
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. Steward : Mr. A. F. WYATT.
Club Steward : Mr. G. W. ANDREWS.
Clerk of the Course : Mr. A. HALL.

Secretary of the Meeting : Mr. D. RICHENS, 6 Lawrence Road, Cirencester Glos.

WARNING ! MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS. You are present at this meeting
entirely at your own risk, and admission is granted subject to the condition that all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of vehicles are absolved from
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

The Club wishes to tender its grateful thanks to Mr. D. Perry for his kind permission for the
use of the land for this meeting. Spectators are asked to co-operate by not leaving litter, doing
damage to fences or walking through standing crops. We also offer our deep appreciation to
the British Red Cross Society and numerous other helpers for invaluable assistance in making
this meeting possible.
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No. Name Machines Home Town
1 M. WEST 250 Bultaco Cirencester
2 C. WARD Tri/Metisse Cirencester
3 D. DANIELS 250 Bultaco Cirencester
4 C. SMITH 250 Greeves Brinkworth
5 F. KEARSEY 250 Greeves Oxford
6 Tony DAVIS—(E) 250 & 360 Husqvarna Cheltenham
7 Peter CLAYTON—(E) 250 Husqvarna Guildford
8 P. MANSELL 250 Greeves Gloucester
9 J. MEREDITH 250 Greeves & oo BSA Cirencester
10 R. NELMES 250 Greeves Churcham
11 J. WATTS 250 Cotton Gloucester
12 Jim TIMMS—(E) g60 CZ Gloucester
13 P. CORIN 440 BSA Birmingham
14 R. ALDRIDGE Tri/Metisse Newbury
15 D. BROWN 250 Greeves Wotton-under-Edge




COMPETITORS (continued)

No.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
85

37

Name

G. LEDGER-WHITE
R. HOARE

J. WOODWARDS
M. WOODS

R. CLARKE

J. WARD

A. HURFORD

J. BEMAND

D. WOODWARD
M. GLEED

D. PECK

M. PRICE

R. STEPHEN—(E)
Raymond BAKER—(E)

. BERRY

EVANS

. GEORGE—(E)

. PHILLIPS
NEWMAN

. WELLMAN
TAYLOR
MOORE

. WITHERS

. HARRISON

GARDINER
READ

Michael JONES—(E)

D. SOUTHCOTT
M. CARTER

J. BROWN

1. HOSKINS

A. LANE

K. SMITH

R. SAVERY
Randy OWEN—(E)
E. JONES

M. WOODWARD
M. GRIFFIES

R. PITTS

A. WEBB

P. LONERGAN
Les HUGHES—(E)
H. CLEAVER

R. SIMMONS

J. BALLINGER
B. KORT

D. WICKENS

M. WICKENS

M. MAGGS

K. BAYLISS

POQOZEZRFORT

Machines

440 BSA
Tri/Wasp
Tri/BSA 5oo
g6o CZ

250 Greeves
Tri/Metisse
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 Goldie
Matchless 500
441 BSA

250 Husqvarna
250 & g6o Greeves
Cotton

250 Cotton
250 Bultaco
250 CZ

250 Cotton
500 Cochise
500 BSA

250 Greeves
500 BSA

250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco
499 Konigsaw
g6o Husqvarna
500 BSA

250 Cotton
250 DOT

250 Velosk & g50 Velo
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 & 360 CZ
442 BSA

250 Montesa
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
499 Triumph
250 Metisse
250 Montesa
250 Greeves & roo Mabsa
500 BSA

250 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
500 Metisse
440 Metisse
250 Cotton
250 Greeves

Home Town

Cheltenham
Wootton Bassett
Swindon
Sudborough
Swindon
Cirencester
Swindon
Tenbury Wells
Cheltenham
Cirencester
Marlborough
Birmingham
Corfe Mullen
Honiton
Ashton Keynes
Cheltenham
Hereford
Ashton Keynes
Cheltenham
Swindon
Swindon
Bradford-on-Avon
Rudgeway
Hilton
Gloucester
Bristol
Wimborne
Bristol
Prestbury
Oxford
Woodmancote
Craven Arms
Bath
Cheltenham
Hereford
Redditch
Winchcombe
Cam

Cam

Coaley
Cheltenham
Wolston
Tetbury
Bristol
Trowbridge
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Bromyard




COMPETITORS (continued)

No. Name

66 Rodney BARFOOT—(E)
67 A. BERRY

68 P. BRICE

6g L. PECK

7o L. PARKER

71 B. TURNER

72 P. MIDWINTER
73 R. WHEATON
74 R. CHESHIRE
75 S. WENT

76 Dennis SMITH—(E)
77 Graham HASWELL—(E)

78 G. EDEN

79 M. BROWN
80 C. AVERY

81 R. AVERY

82 R. MAY

83 R. BOWERS
84 A. NOEL

8s D. LANE

86 A. PALMER
87 R. GAPPER
88 A. HUGHES
91 M. BARNFIELD
g2 P. BARRET
94 D. GUNNINGHAM
g6 B. STEEDS
100 H. CORFIELD
100 M. JONES
102 G. DYER

103 B. SKONE
105 G. FRY

106 P. ROCK

107 P. MORTON
109 J. BROWN
110 R. FELLOWS
111 C. COOK

112 H. LEE

113 D. HOLE

114 D. HODGES
115 J. GUMM

116 A. FOLLAND
117 G. BROWN
118 C. BEAMONT
119 A. SMITH

121 Roger SNOAD—(E)
123 Ian WOOD—(E)
127 G. LEE—(E)

128 H. BEATTIE

130 K. KNIGHT

Machines

250 Montesa

250 Cotton & 5oo Tribsa
250 Greeves

500 Triumph

500 Antig

250 Bultaco

500 Metisse

250 Cotton

500 Velocette
Matchless

250 & 360 Husqvarna
360 CZ

250 Cotton

500 Triumph

250 Cotton Tri/Metisse
500 Matchless

250 Cotton

250 Greeves

250 Cotton

441 BSA

250 Greeves

250 CZ

soo Tri/Metisse
250 Greeves

250 Cotton

250 Scorpion
Tri/Metisse

500 Metisse

250 Cotton

250 Metisse

250 Sprite

250 Cotton & poo Metisse
440 BSA

250 DOT

250 Sprite

250 Greeves

g6o Husqvarna
250 Sprite

250 CZ

250 Greeves

244 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

250 DOT

250 Bultaco

250 & 360 Montesa
250 Husqvarna
250 CZ

500 Matchless

200 Tricot

(E)=Expert

Home Town

Southampton
Cirencester
Cheltenham
Marlborough
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Tenbury Wells
Aldershot
Southampton
Cheltenham
Tewkesbury
Latton

Latton
Trowbridge
Poole
Cheltenham
Broadwas-on-Teme
Wimborne
Sherborne
Bristol
Gloucester
Cheltenham
Bristol

Bath

Tenbury Wells
Sutton

Bath

Kingscote
Dursley
Dursley

Shirley
Wotton-under-Edge
Stroud

Swindon
Halesowen
Bath
Hawkesbury
Bristol
Gloucester
Wotton-under-Edge
Bidford-on-Avon
Churchdown
Eastleigh
Wimborne
Southampton
Marlborough
Malvern




EVENT 1.
HEAT 1.
1 M. WEST
2 C. WARD
3 D. DANIELS
¢+ C. SMITH
5 F. KEARSEY
8 P. MANSELL
9 J. MEREDITH
10 R. NELMES
11 J. WATTS
13 P. CORIN
14 R. ALDRIDGE
15 D. BROWN

HEAT 2.

37 N. MOORE

38 G. WITHERS

39 G. HARRISON
40 C. GARDINER
41 A. READ

43 D. SOUTHCOTT

44 M. CARTER
45 J. BROWN
46 I. HOSKINS

47 A. LANE
48 K. SMITH
iprrrtos 2 3 Wk
HEAT 3.
78 G. EDEN
79 M. BROWN
83 R. BOWERS
84 A. NOEL
85 D. LANE
86 A. PALMER
88 A. HUGHES
91 M. BARNFIELD
92 P. BARRET
94 D. GUNNINGHAM
96 B. STEEDS

Junior Riders Unlimited.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

9

24
25
26
27

100
101
102
103
105
106
107
109
110
111
112

G. LEGER WHITE
R. HOARE

J. WOODWARDS
M. WOODS

R. CLARKE

J. WARD

A. HURFORD
J. BEMAND

D. WOODWARD
M. GLEED

D. PECK

M. PRICE

R. SAVERY
E. JONES

M. WOODWARD

. GRIEEIES
PITTS
WEBB
LONERGAN
. CLEAVER

. SIMMONS
BAYLISS

J. BALLINGER

ARERITPRAR

H. CORFIELD
. JONES
DYER
SKONE
FRY
ROCK
MORTON
BROWN

. FELLOWS
COOK
LEE

mOR-NTOEOR

Heats—3 Laps.
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(First 12 into Final.)

BERRY
EVANS

. PHILLIPS
NEWMAN
WELLMAN
TAYLOR
GAPPER

. WICKENS |
. WICKENS
. PARKER
MAY

. KORT

. MAGGS
. BERRY
. BRICE

. TURNER
. MIDWINTER
. CHESHIRE
. WENT
. WHEATON

. HOLE

. HODGES
. GUMM

. FOLLAND
. BROWN

. SMITH

. BEATTIE
. KNIGHT
. AVERY

. AVERY
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EVENT 2.

HEAT 1.

e
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20
65

M. WEST

C. WARD

D. DANIELS
Peter CLAYTON
P. MANSELL
J. MEREDITH
CORIN
.-ALDRIDGE
BROWN

. WOODS

. CLARKE

. BAYLISS

HEAT 2.

62
66
7l
72
74

4

5

6
10
11
12
16
7

D. WICKENS

Rodney BARFOOT

TURNER

. MIDWINTER
. CHESHIRE

. SMITH
KEARSEY

Tony DAVIS

R. NELMES

J. WATTS

Jim TIMMS

=

O

G. LEGER WHITE

R. HOARE

HEAT 3.

70
34
35
36
40
41
42

47
48
52
53
54

L. PARKER
K. NEWMAN
M. WELLMAN
F. TAYLOR
C. GARDINER
A. READ
Michael JONES
I. HOSKINS
LANE
SMITH

. WOODWARD
. GRIFFIES
PITTS
CLEAVER

mREERE

Unlimited Machines.

St

J:

A.

ARROQZRORRUR

. WARD
. GLEED

PECK

. PRICE

EVANS
GEORGE
PHILEIPS
MOORE
WITHERS
HARRISON
GAPPER

. MAY

WOODWARDS
HURFORD

J. BEMAND.

Dy
R.

WOODWARD
P. STEPHENS

Raymond BAKER
P. BERRY
A. BERRY

Py
1

BRICE
PECK

S. WENT

M.
R.

R.

BROWN
BOWERS

SIMMONS

J. BALLINGER
Dennis SMITH
Graham HASWELL

SROQZmR>EEQ

EDEN
PALMER
HUGHES

. BARNFIELD
. CORFIELD
. JONES

DYER
AVERY

Heats—3 Laps.

43
44
45
49
50
51
55

103
105
106
111
112
113
117

109

110
114
115
116
118
119
121
123
127
128
130

(First 12 into Final.)

D. SOUTHCOTT
M. CARTER

J. BROWN

R. SAVERY
Randy OWEN

. JONES

WEBB

. LONERGAN

. HUGHES

KORT
MAGGS

. WHEATON

ok d- el

M. WICKENS
A. NOEL
D. LANE
P. BARRET
D. GUNNINGHAM
B. STEEDS
B. SKONE
G. FRY

P. ROCK
C. COOK
H
D
G

BROWN

. FELLOWS
. HODGES
GUMM

. FOLLAND
BEAMONT
. SMITH
ROGER SNOAD
Ian WOOD

G. LEE

H. BEATTIE
K. KNIGHT
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FINAL OF EVENT 1. 6 Laps.

QUALIFYING NUMBERS : —

TS M 2nd....... SrdYeTeTs AT BEhLIES (373 80

EVENT 8. For Machines up to 250c.c. Heats—3 Laps. (First 15 into Final.)
HIE AT

1 M. WEST 22 A. HURFORD 44 M. CARTER

g3 D. DANIELS 23 J. BEMAND 45 J. BROWN

4 C. SMITH 24 D. WOODWARD 46 1. HOSKINS

5 F. KEARSEY 29 Raymond BAKER 47 A. LANE

6 Tony DAVIS 30 P. BERRY 48 K. SMITH

7 Peter CLAYTON 31 R. EVANS 49 R. SAVERY

8 P. MANSELL 32 G. GEORGE 50 Randy OWEN

9 J. MEREDITH 33 R. PHILLIPS 52 M. WOODWARD
10 R. NELMES 34 K. NEWMAN 54 R. PITTS

11 J. WATTS 37 N. MOORE 56 P. LONERGAN
15 D. BROWN 39 G. HARRISON

20 R. CLARKE 40 C. GARDINER

LR B on GYconba A atatioc [ otnn o AR Chinpiog (o000 10: T 1 s N2 s
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HEAT 2.

57 Les HUGHES 84 A. NOEL 112 H. LEE

58 H. CLEAVER 8 A. PALMER 113 D. HOLE

6o J. BALLINGER 91 M. BARNFIELD 114 D. HODGES

61 B. KORT 92 P. BARRET 115 J. GUMM

64 M. MAGGS 94 D. GUNNINGHAM 116 A. FOLLAND

66 Rodney BARFOOT 101 M. JONES 117 G. BROWN

67 A. BERRY 102 G. DYER 118 C. BEAMONT
68 P. BRICE 103 B. SKONE 119 A. SMITH

71 B. TURNER 105 G. FRY 121 Roger SNOAD

76 Dennis SMITH 107 P. MORTON 123 Ian WOOD

78 G. EDEN 130 K. KNIGHT 127 G. LEE

87 R. GAPPER 73 R. WHEATON 80 C. AVERY

65 K. BAYLISS 109 J. BROWN 82 R. MAY

83 R. BOWERS 110 R. FELLOWS

s 5o s loonobas Aloahtin Badndons 6.5 I B g (SLBREE ARET o N0t te M en T3 300 53
o ¥suitosy N o



- g

FINAL OF EVENT 2. 8 Laps.

QUALIFYING NUMBERS : —

EVENT 4.

HEAT 1.

C. WARD

Tony DAVIS

P. MANSELL

Jim TIMMS

P. CORIN

R. ALDRIDGE

G. LEGER WHITE
D. WICKENS

R. HOARE

HEAT 2.

50
51
53
55
58
59
67
27

Randy OWEN
E. JONES

M. GRIFFIES
A. WEBB
H. CLEAVER
R. SIMMONS
A. BERRY
L. PARKER

For 800c.c. to 500c.c. Machines.

18 J. WOODWARDS
19 M. WOODS

21 J. WARD

25 M. GLEED

26 D. PECK

27 M. PRICE

63 M. WICKENS

80 C. AVERY

29 Raymond BAKER

69 L. PECK

72 P, MIDWINTER
74 R. CHESHIRE

75 S. WENT

76 Dennis SMITH

77 Graham HASWELL
79 M. BROWN

85 D. LANE

(First 15 into Final.)

96
100
105
106
111
121
128

M. WELLMAN
F. TAYLOR

G. WITHERS

A. READ
Michael JONES
D. SOUTHCOTT
I. HOSKINS

R. AVERY

A. HUGHES
B. STEEDS

H. CORFIELD
G. FRY

P. ROCK

C. COOK
Roger SNOAD
H. BEATTIE



FINAL OF EVENT 3. 6 Laps.

QUALIFYING NUMBERS : —

EVENT 5. THE WHITEWAY SCRAMBLE—Unlimited. Heats—3 Laps.
(First 12 into Final).
HEAT 1.

1 M. WEST 25 M. GLEED 49 R. SAVERY

2 C. WARD 27 M. PRICE 51 E. JONES

3 D. DANIELS 29 Raymond BAKER 53 M. GRIFFIES

5 F. KEARSEY 31 R. EVANS 55 A. WEBB

7 Peter CLAYTON 33 R. PHILLIPS 57 Les HUGHES

9 J. MEREDITH 35 M. WELLMAN 59 R. SIMMONS

11 J. WATTS 37 N. MOORE 61 B. KORT

13 P. CORIN 39 G. HARRISON 64 M. MAGGS

15 D. BROWN 41 A. READ 67 A. BERRY

17 R. HOARE 43 D. SOUTHCOTT 69 L. PECK

19 M. WOODS 45 J. BROWN 87 R. GAPPER

21 J. WARD 62 D. WICKENS 63 M. WICKENS

80 C. AVERY 81 R. AVERY

23 J. BEMAND 47 A. LANE

e FN e Sloohto VS i paC i S Hiatate: ST g, 1O s T FTLenss s et

HEAT -=2.

73 R. WHEATON 111 C. COOK 14 R. ALDRIDGE \
71 B. TURNER 113 D. HOLE 16 G. LEGER WHITE
74 R. CHESHIRE 115 J. GUMM 18 J. WOODWARDS

77 Graham HASWELL 117 G. BROWN 20 K. CLARKE

79 M. BROWN 119 A. SMITH 22 A. HURFORD

85 D. LANE 123 Ian WOOD 24 D. WOODWARD

88 A. HUGHES 128 H. BEATTIE 26 D. PECK

92 P. BARRET 4 C. SMITH 28 R. STEPHEN

96 B. STEEDS 6 Tony DAVIS 3o P. BERRY
101 M. JONES 8 P. MANSELL 32 G. GEORGE
103 B. SKONE 10 R. NELMES 34 K. NEWMAN
106 P. ROCK 12 Jim TIMMS 65 K. BAYLISS
109 J. BROWN 82 R. MAY

i st s ooty Baooiiie 6.1 o B bt 8iz2s:81 Qhianias 10:05 B oeuins o
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FINAL OF EVENT 4. 8 Laps.

QUALIFYING NUMBERS : —

HEAT 3.

27
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58

L. PARKER

F. TAYLOR
G. WITHERS
C. GARDINER
M. JONES

M. CARTER
I. HOSKINS

K. SMITH
Randy OWEN
M. WOODWARD
RSPITTS

P. LONERGAN
H. CLEAVER

FINAL OF EVENT 5.

THE WHITEWAY SCRAMBLE.

J.- BALLINGER

Rodney BARFOOT
P. BRICE

P. MIDWINTER

S. WENT

Dennis SMITH

G. EDEN

R. BOWERS
NOEL
PALMER

. BARNFIELD
GUNNINGHAM

. CORFIELD

....... 6thSaies

102 G. DYER

105 G. FRY

107 P. MORTON
110 R. FELLOWS
112 H. LEE

114 D. HODGES
116 A. FOLLAND
118 C. BEAMONT
121 Roger SNOAD
127 G. LEE

130 K. KNIGHT

10 Laps.






